Asia-Pacific:  Tel +886-2 256 241 17
Americas:  Tel +1-951 781-5500
EMEA:  Tel +36 88 885 877
NEW PRODUCT RELEASE
P O W r T h e r m ™  N T C  T H E R M I S T O R S

Capacitance
@ 240 VAC
(µF)
Pmax
Typical
(W)
Operating
Temperature
Range
(°C)
Agency
Recognition
BN-LG05Y 5 3.0~20 0.3~3.0 68~100 1.6 -40 to +150
BN-LG08Y 8 2.5~30 0.5~4.0 100 2.0
-40 to +170
BN-LG10Y 10 1.0~120 1.0~5.0 150~390 2.3
BN-LG13Y 13 1.0~50 2.0~7.0 330~560 3.2
-40 to +200
BN-LG15Y 15 0.7~220 1.0~8.0 470~1,500 3.7
BN-LG20Y 20 0.7~120 2.0~13.0 1,000~1,500 4.9
BN-LG25Y 25 1.0~20 5.0~15.0 1,200 7.0
REVISED JULY 12, 2023
Bourns Releases New POWrTherm™ Power NTC Thermistors
Model BN-LG05Y / 08Y / 10Y / 13Y / 15Y / 20Y / 25Y Series